

No. 36838-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 2
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JIM J. SCHACHER, in his capacity as personal representative of the
Estate of PATRICIA M. SCHACHER,

Appellant

v.

MARILYN FEIK,

Respondent

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 APR 25 AM 9:21
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Theodore E. Sims
Attorney for Jim J. Schacher, as Appellant
522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1110
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 228-8583 Fax (503) 595-1625
emsims@yahoo.com
WSBA #34260

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY ARGUMENT 1

 A. Procedural Posture 1

 B. Washington Law Governs What Property is Available for Execution of Garnishment. 1

 C. Property received by Ms. Fiek can no longer be traced or characterized as separate property. 1

 D. Judgment was entered against Ms. Feik on all claims, including the Tort claim of conversion. 2

 E. The Oregon judgment draws no distinction Between “Claim” and “Claim for Relief”. 4

 F. The case was tried, not submitted as a controversy under ORCP 66. 5

 G. Claim Preclusion has no bearing on this case 6

II. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Burch v. Rice, 37 Wn.2d 185, 222 P.2d 847 (1950). 2

Hocks v. Jeremiah, 92 Or App 549, 759 P.2d 312 (1988). 3

Shipe v Hillman, 206 Or 556, 292 P.2d (1956). 2

CONSTITUTIONAL CITES

U.S. Const. Article IV, Section 1 1

STATUTES

ORCP 18. 4,5

ORCP 66 5
